� an increase in total assets to reflect the net proceeds of the offering as described under �Use of Proceeds�; and

� the addition of the number of shares offered by this prospectus supplement to the number of shares outstanding
as of March 31, 2010.

   The following table illustrates the pro forma increase in net tangible book value of $0.02 per share and the
dilution (the difference between the offering price per share and net tangible book value per share) to new investors in
this offering:

Public offering price per share $1.22
Net tangible book value per share on March 31, 2010 $0.31
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $0.02
Pro forma net tangible book value per share on March 31, 2010, after giving effect to this offering $0.33
Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $0.89

S-4

Edgar Filing: JONES SODA CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

   The following table shows the difference between existing shareholders and new investors in this offering with
respect to the number of shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price paid per share.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average

Price
Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share

Existing shareholders 26,428,797 96.7% $ 45,341,000 97.6% $ 1.72
New investors 900,164 3.3% $ 1,100,000 2.4% $ 1.22

Total 27,328,961 100.0% $46,441,000 100.0% $ 1.70

   The above discussion and tables are based on 26,428,797 common shares outstanding at March 31, 2010, and
do not include:

� 1,263,923 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of March 31, 2010 at a
weighted average exercise price of $2.88 per share; and

� 1,366,814 shares of our common stock reserved for future awards and issuance under our 2002 Stock Option
and Restricted Stock Plan as of March 31, 2010.

DIVIDEND POLICY
   We have never declared or paid any cash dividends with respect to our common stock. We currently intend to
retain any future earnings to fund the development and growth of our business. We do not anticipate paying cash
dividends on our common stock in the foreseeable future.

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION
   As disclosed in our Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Commission on June 14, 2010, we entered into a
Common Stock Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 11, 2010, with Glengrove. The Common Stock Purchase
Agreement, or the Purchase Agreement, provides that, upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein,